
.. >' 373/217/B/14-RA 

REGISTERED 
~ SPEEDPOST 

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
MINISTRY OF FINANCE 

(DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE) 
8th Floor, World Trade Centre, Centre- I, Cuffe Parade, 

Mumbai-400 005 

F.No. 373/21718114-RA \\j'/;'0- Date oflssue or'" I -vet& 
C6RRilt£Nl5Urt) 'I o 

ORDER NO. f.J712018-CUS (SZ) I ASRA I MUMBAII DATED 15.02.2018 OF THE 

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA PASSED BY SHRI ASHOK KUMAR MEHTA , PRINCIPAL 

COMMISSIONER & EX-OFFICIO ADDITIONAL SECRETARY TO THE GOVERNMENT OF 

INDIA, UNDER SECTION 129DD OF THE CUSTOMS ACT, 1962. 

Applicant : Shri. Ahmed Meeramal 

Respondent : Commissioner of Customs, Chennai. 

Subject :Corrigendum to Order No. 4712018-CUS IASRAIMUMBAI 

dated 15.02.2018 Revision Application flied, under Section 

129DD of the Customs Act, 1962 against tbe Order-in-Appeal 

No. 86412014 dated 21.05.2014 passed by tbe Commissioner of 

Customs (Appeals), Chennai. 

Page 1 of2 



373/217 /B/14-RA 

CORRIGENDUM 

In the Order No. 47/20 18-CUS / ASRA/MUMBAI dated 15.02.2018 in para 8 of page 

4 

" Govenunent keeping in view the overall circumstances of the case, also reduces the penalty 

imposed by the Appellate Authority from Rs. 10,000/- ( Rupees Ten thousand) to 

Rs ... 6,500/- ( Rupees 6,500/- Six thousand five hundred ) under section 112(a) of the 

Customs Act,l962. The appropriate Customs duty leviable on the redeemed goods shall be 

required to be paid in accordance with the Customs Act, 1962 and rules framed thereunder. 

" 

May be read as 

"Government keeping in view the overall circumstances of the case, also reduces the penalty 

imposed by the Appellate Authority from Rs. 33,000/- (Rupees Thirty three thousand) to 

Rs.16,000/- ( Rupees Sixteen thousand) under section 112(a) of the Customs Act,1962. 

The appropriate Customs duty leviable on the redeemed goods shall be required to be paid 

in accordance with the Customs Act, 1962 and rules framed thereunder." 

COR.1tJ4-f'!-.JbUM 'TO 

Q cu'W-Lt(~ 
;:] I X I 'v·' 

(ASHOK KUMAR MEHTA) 
Principal Commissioner & ex-officio 

Additional Secretary to Government of India 

ORDER No. /j7 /2018-CUS (SZ) /ASRA/M"rM>M. DATED 2>1·10· 2018 

To, 

Shri. Ahmed Meerarnal 
C/o S. Palanikumar, Advocate, 
No. 10, Sunkurama Chetty Street, 
Opp High court, 2nd Floor, 
Chennai 600 001. 

Cop:£ to: 

ATTESTED 

~_...-ffl\\lf 
S.R. HIRULKAR 

~ssistant Commissioner (R.I'..) 


